P R O D U C T  D AT A  S H E E T
CONTROL BOX
CB12
Features:
• For up to 4 actuators: types LA28S, LA30L, LA31,
 LA32 or LA34 (all actuators must be equipped
 with a jack-plug)
• Mains voltage: 220-240 & 100/120 V AC 50-60 Hz

 channels are cut off.
CB12
Ordering example:
CB12 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mains cable 2P Mains cabel 3P (with earth)
0 straight cable EU A straight cable EU
1 coiled cable EU B coiled cable EU
2 C
3 straight cable UK D straight cable UK
4 straight cable JAPAN E
5 straight cable UL F straight cable UL
6 G straight cable CH
7 straight cable AUS H straight cable AUS
8 I
9 without cable J without cable
K coiled cable DK
IP protection: 0 = IP51
2 = IP66   Washable
Voltage input: 0 = 230V  3 = 230V without fuse cover
1 = 120V  4 = 120V without fuse cover
2 = 100V  5 = 100V without fuse cover
Colour: 0 = Black
1 = Grey
Option: 0 = Standard ACM/ACP can be used
         in serial connection (CB12, - E, - H,)
A = ACM/ACP in parallel connection (CB12H)
Battery: 0 = OT
A = AT prepared for internal batteries
      (BA1200 to be ordered seperately)
L = LT, as A but with charging indicator
B = BT, prepeared for external batteries (BA1800)
E = ET, as B + charging indicator
C = AT, as A + wet alarm
D = DT as B + wet alarm.
F = FT as B + charging indicator + wet alarm.
Channels: 1 - 4
*Standard article: 0 = Standard current limit 6 = CH1 in/CH2 out
1 = CH1 out 7 = CH2 in/CH1 out
2 = CH1 in 8 = CH2 in/CH1 in
3 = CH1 out/CH1 in 9 = CH1 out/CH1 in/CH2 out
4 = CH2 out
5 = CH1 out/CH2 out
Special code no.:
**Standard article: 0 = CB12 Transformer
1 = CB14 Transformer
Mains cut-off: 0 = without mains cut-out
F = mains cut-out
Version: 0 = Standard
E = EAS (Electric Arc Supression)
H = Hospital (Electric Arc Supression)
Type: Control box CB12